Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wager, Inc.		02/22/2008	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Las Vegas Convention and Visitors Authority	
Street Address:	3150 Paradise Road	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89109-9096	
Entity Type:	Government Agency: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78604249	WHAT HAPPENS IN VEGAS STAYS IN VEGAS
Serial Number:	78604257	WHAT HAPPENS IN VEGAS STAYS IN VEGAS
Serial Number:	78452892	WHAT HAPPENS IN VEGAS STAYS IN VEGAS
Serial Number:	78604224	WHAT HAPPENS HERE STAYS HERE
Serial Number:	78604239	WHAT HAPPENS HERE STAYS HERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hbarenchi@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Taylor, Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51783-6000.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor

TRADEMARK 900101350 **REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0543**

Signature:	/Jennifer Lee Taylor/	
Date:	03/11/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=51783 - Las Vegas Convention and Visitors Authority - Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0544



WAGER, INC.

11739 N. 114th Way,

Scottsdale, AZ 85259

480.513.0546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of five dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which adequacy and receipt is acknowledged; I, Kenneth A. Scott, President of WAGER, Inc., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter, "Wager"), sell and assign to the Las Vegas Convention and Visitors Authority (hereinafter, "LVCVA"), WAGER's entire right, title, and interest in and to the following federal trademarks:

Serial # 78604249 "What Happens In Vegas Stays In Vegas" IC 009 (Gaming Machines); Serial # 78604257 "What Happens In Vegas Stays In Vegas" IC 028 (Gaming Tables); Serial # 78452892 "What Happens In Vegas Stays In Vegas" IC 041 (Casino Services); Serial # 78604224 "What Happens Here Stays Here" IC 009 (Gaming Machines); Serial # 78604239 "What Happens Here Stays Here" IC 028 (Gaming Tables);

and any and all applications for trademarks in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. applications and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue trademarks to issue any trademark resulting therefrom to LVCVA, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, and agree that on request and without further consideration, at the expense of the Wager, I will communicate to LVCVA or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid I.VCVA, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for said trademarks in all countries.

Feb. 22 , 2008.

Kenneth ala J. H/ Wegs, Inc.

President WAGER, Inc.

COUNTY OF (Mantapa)

STATE OF (A:Zasa)

I hereby certify that, before me in the County of forces, in the State of personally appeared forces, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the forcesing assignment was duly signed, scaled and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Mach 07 2008

Notary Public - My Commission Expires

Deanber 17, 7009

OFFICIAL REAL
COREY BIER
NOTAIN PUBLIC SINTE OF ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comin. Expres Dec. 12, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 03/11/2008